GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM FINANCE (ESTABLISHMENT-B) DEPARTMENT **DISPUR:: GUWAHATI-6**

ORDERS BY THE GOVERNOR NOTIFICATION

Dated Dispur the 18th September, 2020

No.FEB.61/2020/57: Without prejudice to the outcome of the departmental proceedings, Shri Rajat Subhra Bhattacharjee, AFS who was placed under suspension vide this Department's Notification No. FEB. 94/2017/22 dated 01/04/2017 is hereby reinstated in service and posted as Chief Accounts Officer in the Office of Zilla Parishad Hailakandi from the date of taking over the charges.

> Sd/- Shri Shyam Jagannathan, IAS Commissioner & Secretary to the Govt. of Assam Finance Department

Memo No.FEB.61/2020/57-A

Dated Dispur the 18th September, 2020

Copy for information and necessary action to:-

- 1. The Accountant General (A&E) Maidamagaon, Beltola, Guwahati-29.
- 2. PS to Hon'ble Minister, Finance, Assam for kind appraisal of Hon'ble Minister.
- 3. PS to Principal Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Finance/ Panchayat & Rural Development Department for kind appraisal of the Principal Secretary.
- 4. PS to Commissioner & Secretary / Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Finance/ Panchayat & Rural Development/ Political (Vigilance Cell)/ Social Welfare Department for kind appraisal of the Commissioner & Secretary / Secretary.
- 5. The Deputy Commissioner, Hailakandi
- 6. The Chief Executive Officer, Zilla Parishad Hailakandi.
- 7. The Treasury Officer, Hailakandi Treasury.
- 8. Shri Rajat Subhra Bhattacharjee, AFS. Chief Accounts Officer, Zilla Parishad Hailakandi.
- 9. Sri Haralal Chanda, AFS, Treasury Officer, Hailakandi Treasury. He is hereby released from the additional charges of Chief Accounts Officer Zilla Parishad Hailakandi accordingly.

10-e-Governance Unit, Finance Department for necessary uploading in the Govt. website.

By orders etc.

Luga 2020 Additional Secretary to the Govt. of Assam Finance (Estt.-B) Department